
FACT ROSTER February 2023 

Committee Seats (5) At-Large Members (5) District Seats (5) 

1. First 5 Commission
Exp. 09/30/2024 
Liliana Gonzalez
Concord, CA 94520
lgonzalez@gmail.com 

2. School Representative
Exp. 09/30/2024 
Alejandra Chamberlain
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523
achamberlain@cccoe.k12.ca.us

3. Child Development
Early Childhood
Education/Local Planning
Council
Exp. 09/30/2022 
Vacant

4. Child Abuse Prevention
Council
Exp. 09/30/2023 
Carol Carrillo, MSW
Concord, CA 94520
ccarrillo@capc-coco.org 

5. Mental Health
Exp. 09/30/2023 
Erin Cabezas
Concord, CA 94521
erin.emily.carter@gmail.com

1. Audra Carrion
Exp. 09/30/2024 
San Ramon, CA 94583
 audracarrion@gmail.com

2. Shelley Clark
Exp. 09/30/2024 
Danville, CA 94526
sclark@westcaltech.com

3. Kirsten Rigsby
Exp.  09/30/2023 
Oakley, CA 94561
P: (925) 584-9051
kirsten@vcrcbrentwoodca.org

4. Yvonne Wadleigh
Exp.  09/30/2023 
San Ramon, CA 94583
 yrwadleigh@gmail.com

5. Vacant
Exp. 09/30/2022 

District I 
Exp. 09/30/2023 
Supervisor John Gioia 

    Demnlus Johnson 
Richmond, CA 94805 
johnsondemnlus@yahoo.com  

District II 
Exp. 09/30/2023 
Supervisor Candace Andersen 

   Mary Flott 
Alamo, CA 94507 
flottmary@gmail.com  

District III 
Exp. 09/30/2024 
Supervisor Diane Burgis 
Pa’tanisha Davis 
Brentwood, CA 94513 

  pat@keycounselpc.com 

District IV 
Exp. 09/30/2023 
Supervisor Ken Carlson 
David Leimsieder* 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
djliemer05@gmail.com 

District V 
Exp. 09/30/2023 
Supervisor Federal Glover 
Ani Pereira-Sekhon** 

Lafayette, CA 94549 
bernadettepereira@gmail.com  

*Chair
**Co-Chair

Staff  to FACT 

Laura Malone 
40 Douglas Drive 
Martinez, CA 94553 
O: (925) 608-4943 
malonl@ehsd.cccounty.us 

Jan Nelson 
40 Douglas Drive 
Martinez, CA 94553 
O: (925) 608-4941 
nelsojb@ehsd.cccounty.us 

Reception: (925) 608-5000 

DRAFT - Updated January 15, 2023 
Blue Highlights represent Appointments Pending Final Approvals 
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